


GUIDE SYSTEM TAB + Stainless Steel Bearing (Waterproof)

PITCH 31,75 mm (1 ¼”)

MODULE THICKNESS 12,7 mm (.50”)

WIDTHS from 255 mm to 850 mm in increments of 85 mm 

RATIO BETWEEN INNER RADIUS & BELT WIDTH Standard version (2556HTB): 1.8
Tight radius version (2556HTB-SR): 1.2

MODULE MATERIAL          Ultra Performance POM

PIN MATERIAL Wear resistant polyester (PBT)

PATH Right - or left-handed curve in one direction only

UP





REGINA PART NUMBER                          BELT WIDTH W SIDEFLEXING RADIUS R BELT WEIGHT MATERIAL
Inner Ri Medium Rm

mm inch mm inch mm inch kg/m lbs/ft
2556HTB-UP0255 255 10.039 472,5 18.602 600 23.620 3,24 2.18

ULTRA 
PERFORMANCE
ACETAL RESIN

(UP)

2556HTB-UP0340 340 13.386 630,0 24.803 800 31.500 3,97 2.67

2556HTB-UP0425 425 16.732 787,5 31.004 1000 39.370 4,70 3.16

2556HTB-UP0510 510 20.079 945,0 37.205 1200 47.240 5,43 3.65

2556HTB-UP0595 595 23.425 1102,5 43.406 1400 55.120 6,16 4.14

2556HTB-UP0680 680 26.772 1260,0 49.606 1600 62.990 6,90 4.64

2556HTB-UP0765 765 30.118 1417,5 55.807 1800 70.870 7,63 5.13

2556HTB-UP0850 850 33.465 1575,0 62.008 2000 78.740 8,36 5.62

REGINA PART NUMBER                          BELT WIDTH W SIDEFLEXING RADIUS R BELT WEIGHT MATERIAL
Inner Ri Medium Rm

mm inch mm inch mm inch kg/m lbs/ft
2556HTB-SRUP0340 340 13.386 330,0 12.992 500 31.500 3,91 2.63

ULTRA 
PERFORMANCE
ACETAL RESIN 

(UP)

2556HTB-SRUP0425 425 16.732 387,5 15.256 600 39.370 4,70 3.16

2556HTB-SRUP0510 510 20.079 545,0 21.457 800 47.240 5,43 3.65

2556HTB-SRUP0595 595 23.425 702,5 27.657 1000 55.120 6,17 4.15

2556HTB-SRUP0680 680 26.772 860,0 33.858 1200 62.990 6,90 4.64

2556HTB-SRUP0765 765 30.118 1017,5 40.059 1400 70.870 7,63 5.13

2556HTB-SRUP0850 850 33.465 1175,0 46.260 1600 78.740 8,36 5.62



N. OF
TEETH 

PITCH 
DIAMETER

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

BORE SIZE      REGINA PART NUMBER WEIGHT MATERIAL

SQUARE BORE SQ  ROUND BORE RB
mm inch mm inch mm inch  DRIVE IDLER kg lbs

13 132,67 5.223 137,5 5.413

30 MPBAST25551330 MPBASF25551330 0,19 0.42

PA

35 MPBAST25551335 MPBASF25551335 0,18 0.40

40 MPBASQ25551340 MPBAST25551340 MPBASF25551340 0,17 0.37

1 MPBAST255513254 MPBASF255513254 0,20 0.44

1 1/4 MPBAST255513317 MPBASF255513317 0,19 0.42

1 1/2 MPBASQ255513381 MPBAST255513381 MPBASF255513381 0,19 0.42

15 152,71 6.012 158,0 6.220

30 MPBAST25551530 MPBASF25551530 0,24 0.53

PA

35 MPBAST25551535 MPBASF25551535 0,23 0.51

40 MPBASQ25551540 MPBAST25551540 MPBASF25551540 0,22 0.49

1 MPBAST255515254 MPBASF255515254 0,27 0.60

1 1/4 MPBAST255515317 MPBASF255515317 0,26 0.57

1 1/2 MPBASQ255515381 MPBAST255515381 MPBASF255515381 0,25 0.55

16 162,75 6.407 168,0 6.614

30 MPBAST25551630 MPBASF25551630 0,27 0.60

PA

35 MPBAST25551635 MPBASF25551635 0,26 0.57

40 MPBASQ25551640 MPBAST25551640 MPBASF25551640 0,25 0.55

1 MPBAST255516254 MPBASF255516254 0,29 0.64

1 1/4 MPBAST255516317 MPBASF255516317 0,28 0.62

1 1/2 MPBASQ255516381 MPBAST255516381 MPBASF255516381 0,27 0.60

SQUARE BORE SQ  ROUND BORE RB
mm inch mm inch mm inch  DRIVE IDLER kg lbs

8* 82,97 3.267 86,5 3.406

30 MPBAT25550830 MPBAF25550830 0,04 0.09

PA
35 MPBAT25550835 MPBAF25550835 0,03 0.07

1 MPBAT255508254 MPBAF255508254 0,04 0.09

1 1/4 MPBAT255508317 MPBAF255508317 0,04 0.09

10 102,75 4.045 106,5 4.193

30 MPBAT25551030 MPBAF25551030 0,08 0.18

PA

35 MPBAT25551035 MPBAF25551035 0,07 0.15

40 MPBAQ25551040 MPBAT25551040 MPBAF25551040 0,06 0.13

1 MPBAT255510254 MPBAF255510254 0,08 0.18

1 1/4 MPBAT255510317 MPBAF255510317 0,07 0.15

1 1/2 MPBAQ255510381 MPBAT255510381 MPBAF255510381 0,07 0.15

N. OF 
TEETH

PITCH 
DIAMETER

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

BORE SIZE      REGINA PART NUMBER WEIGHT MATERIAL



SQUARE BORE SQ  ROUND BORE RB
mm inch mm inch mm inch  DRIVE IDLER kg lbs

8* 82,97 3.267 86,5 3.406

30 MPBAT255508D30 MPBAF255508D30 0,08 0.18

PA
35 MPBAT255508D35 MPBAF255508D35 0,07 0.15

1 MPBAT255508D254 MPBAF255508D254 0,08 0.18

1 1/4 MPBAT255508D317 MPBAF255508D317 0,08 0.18

10 102,75 4.045 106,5 4.193

30 MPBAT255510D30 MPBAF255510D30 0,15 0.33

PA

35 MPBAT255510D35 MPBAF255510D35 0,14 0.31

40 MPBAQ255510D40 MPBAT255510D40 MPBAF255510D40 0,13 0.29

1 MPBAT255510D254 MPBAF255510D254 0,16 0.35

1 1/4 MPBAT255510D317 MPBAF255510D317 0,15 0.33

1 1/2 MPBAQ255510D381 MPBAT255510D381 MPBAF255510D381 0,14 0.31

SQUARE BORE SQ  ROUND BORE RB
mm inch mm inch mm inch  DRIVE IDLER kg lbs

13 132,67 5.223 137,5 5.413

30 MPBAST255513D30 MPBASF255513D30 0,30 0.66

PA

35 MPBAST255513D35 MPBASF255513D35 0,29 0.64

40 MPBASQ255513D40 MPBAST255513D40 MPBASF255513D40 0,28 0.62

1 MPBAST255513D254 MPBASF255513D254 0,30 0.66

1 1/4 MPBAST255513D317 MPBASF255513D317 0,30 0.66

1 1/2 MPBASQ255513D381 MPBAST255513D381 MPBASF255513D381 0,29 0.64

15 152,71 6.012 158,0 6.220

30 MPBAST255515D30 MPBASF255515D30 0,41 0.90

PA

35 MPBAST255515D35 MPBASF255515D35 0,41 0.90

40 MPBASQ255515D40 MPBAST255515D40 MPBASF255515D40 0,40 0.88

1 MPBAST255515D254 MPBASF255515D254 0,42 0.93

1 1/4 MPBAST255515D317 MPBASF255515D317 0,41 0.90

1 1/2 MPBASQ255515D381 MPBAST255515D381 MPBASF255515D381 0,40 0.88

16 162,75 6.407 168,0 6.614

30 MPBAST255516D30 MPBASF255516D30 0,48 1.06

PA

35 MPBAST255516D35 MPBASF255516D35 0,47 1.04

40 MPBASQ255516D40 MPBAST255516D40 MPBASF255516D40 0,46 1.01

1 MPBAST255516D254 MPBASF255516D254 0,48 1.06

1 1/4 MPBAST255516D317 MPBASF255516D317 0,48 1.06

1 1/2 MPBASQ255516D381 MPBAST255516D381 MPBASF255516D381 0,47 1.04

N. OF
TEETH 

PITCH 
DIAMETER

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

BORE SIZE      REGINA PART NUMBER WEIGHT MATERIAL

N. OF
TEETH 

PITCH 
DIAMETER

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

BORE SIZE      REGINA PART NUMBER WEIGHT MATERIAL



SQUARE BORE SQ  ROUND BORE RB
mm inch mm inch  DRIVE IDLER kg lbs

8 63 2.480

30 CC255001 CC255029 0,10 0.23

PA
35 CC255002 CC255030 0,10 0.21

1 CC255003 CC255031 0,11 0.24

1 1/4 CC255004 CC255032 0,10 0.22

10 84 3.307

30 CC255005 CC255033 0,17 0.38

PA

35 CC255006 CC255034 0,16 0.36

40 CC255057 CC255007 CC255035 0,16 0.34

1 CC255008 CC255036 0,18 0.39

1 1/4 CC255009 CC255037 0,17 0.37

1 1/2 CC255058 CC255010 CC255038 0,16 0.35

13 115 4.528

30 CC255011 CC255039 0,31 0.68

PA

35 CC255012 CC255040 0,30 0.67

40 CC255059 CC255013 CC255041 0,29 0.65

1 CC255014 CC255042 0,32 0.69

1 1/4 CC255015 CC255043 0,31 0.68

1 1/2 CC255060 CC255016 CC255044 0,30 0.66

15 135 5.315

30 CC255017 CC255045 0,42 0.93

PA

35 CC255018 CC255046 0,41 0.91

40 CC255061 CC255019 CC255047 0,41 0.89

1 CC255020 CC255048 0,43 0.94

1 1/4 CC255021 CC255049 0,42 0.92

1 1/2 CC255062 CC255022 CC255050 0,41 0.90

16 145 5.709

30 CC255023 CC255051 0,48 1.07

PA

35 CC255024 CC255052 0,48 1.05

40 CC255063 CC255025 CC255053 0,47 1.03

1 CC255026 CC255054 0,49 1.08

1 1/4 CC255027 CC255055 0,48 1.06

1 1/2 CC255064 CC255028 CC255056 0,47 1.04

N. OF
TEETH 

OUTSIDE 
DIAMETER

BORE SIZE      REGINA PART NUMBER WEIGHT MATERIAL



REGINA PART 
NUMBER

COLOR SUPPLY 
CONDITIONS

MATERIAL

WS006GS
GREEN

3 MT BARS
UHMWPE

WS006GL 6 MT BARS

EXTERNAL
DIAMETER Ø E LENGHT L REGINA PART NUMBER FOR SHAFT DIAMETER Ø

mm inch mm inch 16 mm 18 mm 3/4” 20 mm

45 1.772
82,5 3.248 CC000078 CC000084 CC000090 CC000096

84,5 3.327 CC000079 CC000085 CC000091 CC000097

57 2.244
82,5 3.248 CC000080 CC000086 CC000092 CC000098

84,5 3.327 CC000081 CC000087 CC000093 CC000099

67 2.638
82,5 3.248 CC000082 CC000088 CC000094 CC000100

84,5 3.327 CC000083 CC000089 CC000095 CC000101

CURVES FOR 2556HTB BELT SERIES
BELT WIDTH CURVE WIDTH

W
INNER RADIUS

Ri
MEDIUM RADIUS

Rm
REGINA 

PART NUMBER
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch
255 10.039 281 11.063 459,5 18.091 600 23.622 T55HK0281/B10

340 13.386 366 14.409 617,0 24.291 800 31.496 T55HK0366/C10

425 16.732 451 17.756 774,5 30.492 1000 39.370 T55HK0451/D10

510 20.079 536 21.102 932,0 36.693 1200 47.244 T55HK0536/E10

595 23.425 621 24.449 1089,5 42.894 1400 55.118 T55HK0621/F10

680 26.772 706 27.795 1247,0 49.094 1600 62.992 T55HK0706/G10

765 30.118 791 31.142 1404,5 55.295 1800 70.866 T55HK0791/H10

850 33.465 876 34.488 1562,0 61.496 2000 78.740 T55HK0876/J10

CURVES FOR 2556HTB-SR BELT SERIES
INNER RADIUS

Ri
MEDIUM RADIUS

Rm
REGINA 

PART NUMBER
mm inch mm inch

- - - - -

317,0 12.480 500 19.685 T55HK0366/A10

374,5 14.744 600 23.622 T55HK0451/B10

532,0 20.945 800 31.496 T55HK0536/C10

689,5 27.146 1000 39.370 T55HK0621/D10

847,0 33.346 1200 47.244 T55HK0706/E10

1004,5 39.547 1400 55.118 T55HK0791/F10

1162,0 45.748 1600 62.992 T55HK0876/G10

REGINA PART 
NUMBER

COLOR SUPPLY 
CONDITIONS

MATERIAL

WS008GC GREEN 60 MT COILS UHMWPE



N. OF TEETH
PITCH DIAMETER A B C
mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch

8    82,97 3.27 35,1 1.38 47,8 1.88

30 
min

1.18 
min

10 102,75 4.05 45,0 1.77 57,7 2.27

13 132,67 5.22 60,0 2.36 72,7 2.86

15 152,71 6.01 70,0 2.76 82,7 3.26

16 162,75 6.41 75,0 2.95 87,7 3.45

NUMBER OF SPROCKETS
BELT WIDTH 2556HTB 2556HTB-SR

mm inch drive idler drive idler

255 10.039 2 2 - -

340 13.386 3 3 2 2

425 16.732 4 4 3 3

510 20.079 5 5 4 4

595 23.425 6 6 5 5

680 26.772 7 7 6 6

765 30.118 8 8 7 7

850 33.465 9 9 8 8

Correct sprocket engagement: 
tooth pushing the hinge

Incorrect sprocket engagement: 
tooth pulling the hinge















www.reginachain.net

FRANCE

REGINA INDUSTRIE s.a.r.l.
Z.A.C. des Chatelliers

34 Rue des Frères Lumière
45800 Saint Jean De Braye - France

Tel.  +33 238 836363
Fax +33 238 836413

sales.fr@reginachain.net

UNITED KINGDOM

REGINA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Unit 1, Dyneley Road, 

Greenbank Business Park
Whitebirk, Blackburn, 

Lancs BB1 3AB - United Kingdom
Tel. +44 1254 661116
Fax +44 1254 59456

sales.uk@reginachain.net

SPAIN

CADENAS REGINA ESPAÑA, S.L.
Calle Industria, 37

08120 La LIagosta - Barcelona - España
Tel. +34 93 5742838
Fax +34 93 5740735

sales.es@reginachain.net

INDIA

SALES OFFICE
Tel. +91 9657009001

sales.in@reginachain.net

USA

REGINA USA, INC.
305 E. Mahn Court

Oak Creek, WI 53154 - USA
Tel. 001 414 5710032
Fax 001 414 5710225

sales.us@reginachain.net

CHINA

REGINA TIANJIN CHAIN & BELT CO., LTD.
Xi Qing Economic Development Area, 

Xiang Rui Road n. 17
Tian Xiang Industrial Zone

300385 Tian Jin - China
Tel. +86 22 83961223
Fax +86 22 83961202

sales.cn@reginachain.net

GERMANY

REGINA CATENE CALIBRATE S.p.A.
BRANCH

Giselherstrasse 56
44319 - Dortmund - Germany

Tel. +49 231 95983001
sales.de@reginachain.net

THE NETHERLANDS

SALES OFFICE
Tel. +31 610681114

sales.nl@reginachain.net

ITALY

REGINA CATENE CALIBRATE S.p.A.
HEAD OFFICE:
Via Monza, 90

23870 Cernusco Lombardone (LC) - Italy
Tel. +39 039 99801

Fax +39 039 9905229
sales@reginachain.net

MEXICO

REGINA de MEXICO S.A. de C.V.
Av. Aviación 5051-28

Col. San Juan de Ocotan
45019 Zapopan, Jalisco – Mexico

Tel. +52 33 3627 4043
Fax +52 33 3627 3930

sales.mx@reginachain.net

ARGENTINA

REGINA INTERNATIONAL S.A.
Diagonal 190, 

1788-1655 Josè Leon Suarez 
Prov. Buenos Aires – Argentina

Tel. +54 11 47296667
Fax +54 11 47203210

sales.ar@reginachain.net
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